issue of such Conversion Shares.

– 33 –

Application will be made by Eminence to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to

deal in, the Conversion Shares. No application will be made for the listing of the 2023 Convertible

Note on the Stock Exchange or any other stock exchange and no application will be made for the

listing of the Conversion Shares on any other stock exchange.

4. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

A total of 1,971,698,113 Conversion Shares will be allotted and issued upon full conversion of the

2023 Convertible Note at the initial conversion price of HK$0.106 per Conversion Share (subject

to adjustments). The table below sets out the current shareholding structure of Eminence and

the structure as it will be on the assumptions that there is no change in the number of Eminence

Shares in issue and the Conversion Rights attached to the 2023 Convertible Note have been fully

exercised.

Eminence Shareholders
As at the date of this joint

announcement

Immediately upon the full
exercise of the 2023 Convertible

Note
Number of
Eminence

Shares
Approximate

%

Number of
Eminence

Shares
Approximate

%

Substantial Eminence Shareholders
The Easyknit Group and associates:

Easyknit 27,000,000 1.2700 27,000,000 0.6589

Ace Winner 484,538,175 22.7919 484,538,175 11.8249

Goodco* 562,231,961 26.4465 2,533,930,074 61.8390

Landmark Profits 23,387,370 1.1001 23,387,370 0.5708

Sub-total 1,097,157,506 51.6085 3,068,855,619 74.8936

Public Eminence Shareholders
Hu Rong 47,030,000 2.2122 47,030,000 1.1477

Others 981,737,170 46.1793 981,737,170 23.9587

Sub-total 1,028,767,170 48.3915 1,028,767,170 25.1064

Total 2,125,924,676 100.0000 4,097,622,789 100.0000

* Expected to be the holder of the 2023 Convertible Note

– 34 –

5. INFORMATION ABOUT EASYKNIT AND EMINENCE

The Easyknit Group is principally engaged in the property development, property investment,

investment in securities and others and loan financing businesses. The Easyknit Group currently

holds various commercial, industrial and residential properties in Hong Kong and Singapore. The

Easyknit Group owns several residential properties held for development for sale. The investment

property of the Easyknit Group is real estate property that has been purchased with the intention of